

61 WP-5456-2026

**MUNNANGI (MAMIDI) GOUTHAMI
Vs
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & 2 ORS.**

Present: Mr.V.Sai Mallik, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr.Varaprasad Neppali, Advocate for respondent No.2.

None appeared for respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 prays for sometime to file counter within three (3) weeks. May do so.

Reply, if any thereto, be filed in one (1) week thereafter.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that details of auction purchaser shall be furnished to learned counsel for petitioner within next three (3) working days.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that necessary steps for impleading the said auction purchaser shall be taken immediately thereafter.

Interim order shall continue till next date of hearing.

List on 27.04.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 30.03.2026
KA