

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.5456 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	27.04.2026	<u>DEV,J & AHHS,J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> Heard and perused the averments made in the accompanying affidavit. Being satisfied with the reasons stated therein, proposed respondent Nos.4 to 7 are impleaded as the respondent Nos.4 to 7 in the writ petition. Accordingly, this petition is ordered. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J <u>W.P.No. 5456 of 2026</u> At request of the learned counsel for the respondents to file their counter affidavit, post on 15.06.2026.	Contd..

		Interim order granted earlier shall stand extended till the next date of hearing. _____ DEV, J _____ AHHS,J SA	
--	--	--	--